borrowings and that the bank borrowings will not have a material impact on the cash flow of the
Company.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

 5

6. SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS

The table below illustrates the direct and indirect interests of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders of Sunzen as at LPD, assuming that the Proposed Renewal
of Share Buy-Back Authority is implemented in full and all the shares so purchased are cancelled under the following scenarios:-

Minimum Scenario: Assuming that none of the 75,066,000 outstanding options are exercised pursuant to the Share Issuance Scheme (“Outstanding SIS

Options”) and 335,037,259 outstanding warrants 2022/2027 (“Outstanding Warrants”) are exercised.

Maximum Scenario: Assuming that all the Outstanding SIS Options and Outstanding Warrants are exercised.

 6.1 Minimum Scenario

(a) Directors’ Shareholdings

Directors

Existing Shareholding as at LPD
After Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back

Authority implemented in full
Direct Indirect Direct  Indirect

 No. of Shares %* No. of Shares %* No. of
Shares

%@ No. of Shares %@

Teo Yek Ming 112,802,808 14.68  1,426,000^  0.19^   112,802,808 15.40  1,426,000^  0.19^
Ching Chee Pun  4,121,212  0.54 - -  4,121,212  0.56  -   -
Aida Lim Binti Abdullah - - - - - - - -
Khoo Kien Hoe - - - - - - - -
Poo Long Yii   83,000  0.01 - -  83,000  0.01  -   -
Lee Yew Weng - - - - - - - -

 (b) Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

Substantial Shareholders

Existing Shareholding as at LPD
After Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back

Authority implemented in full
Direct  Indirect  Direct  Indirect

 No. of Shares %* No. of Shares %* No. of Shares %@ No. of Shares %@
Teo Yek Ming 112,802,808 14.68  1,426,000  0.19   112,802,808 15.40  1,426,000  0.19

 Note:
 * Based on 768,158,303 Shares (excluding 45,766,800 treasury shares) as at LPD.

@ Based on 732,532,593 Shares (excluding 81,392,510 Shares to be purchased pursuant to the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority).